Tesco Rapid Boil Kettle

03 July 2013

Risk

Tesco is recalling some of their Rapid Boil Kettles because the bottom of the kettle can come away from the body. This could result in burning/scalding of the user.

Description

Tesco Rapid Boil Kettle.

What To Do

If you have one of the affected Tesco Rapid Boil Kettles you should stop using the product immediately and return it to your nearest Tesco store for a full refund.

If you have any questions or concerns about this recall you can contact Tesco Customer Services on 0800 505 555.

Electrical Safety First recommends that anyone who discovers they have an electrical item that has been recalled should stop using it until it has been checked by the manufacturer.

Model numbers

Model JKRBP12
Batch Code - 130309 (shown on rating plate on bottom of kettle)

Date 03 Jul 2013
Categories Kitchen Appliances
Brands Tesco